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“...Through the help I received at 
Atlantic Wellness, I feel comfortable speaking 
to people I do not know and am wanting 
to do things I was scared of doing 
before, like f inding a job...”

- Meghan
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A message from the
Executive Director

Atlantic Wellness went through a transformative year in 2018. Rapid growth and an increase in service demands 
presented unique challenges for us to overcome. These challenges, however, became oppor tunities that Atlantic 
Wellness was able to capitalize on in order to enhance our services, strengthen our organization's operational 
infrastructure and foundation and, build amazing community par tnerships. We built capacity and highlighted the 
incredible impact that Atlantic Wellness has on young people and their families in our community. 

We worked diligently to address a f inancial situation that jeopardized the future of the organization. Though we 
have more work to do, we have slowly begun to stabilize our funding thanks to some strong community par tners. 
A pivotal moment for Atlantic Wellness was being selected as the recipient of the Greater Moncton Gives Back 
proceeds. We are grateful to BrainWorks Razor and Medavie who hosted the event and raised $366,482; $255,000 
of which is spread over three years.

The lifeline we received from Greater Moncton Gives Back provided us with the oppor tunity to explore and 
implement new, more sustainable, fund development strategies. The work is ongoing to build a new fund 
development model. For example, we launched our f irst Annual Giving Campaign as a means to expand our 
individual and corporate donor base. 

The Atlantic Wellness staff continue to evolve the Circle of Care program delivery to ensure best practices are 
implemented. We placed a strong focus on policy development and completed an operating standards review. We 
also made administrative changes to improve our data collection, treatment assessment, and intake procedure. This 
repor t highlights some of the tremendous impact our services have made.

On behalf of the staff and Board of Directors, I want to thank all of our community suppor ters for helping us 
provide youth with the mental health suppor t they need. Together, we are helping young people change their lives. 

Sincerely;

Andrew J. LeBlanc, Executive Director



Vision

To ensure that youth 
have access to high quality, 

coordinated mental 
healthcare services, 
regardless of their 

ability to pay.

Mission

To build a connected, 
resilient community where 

youth have the mental 
health skills they need 

to reach their full  
potential.

Core Values

Belonging
Growth

Conf idence
Authenticity



3655hours of service

26%

355youth received
counselling

47%report better
school attendance

100%
have reduced their
their use of harmful
coping strategies

68 youth have
accessed the clinic

88% feel their daily
lives have improved

of new clients report
suicidal thoughts



Service and programming highlights

Atlantic Wellness launched the mental health clinic for youth and young adults ages 12 to 21, 
beginning in April of 2018. This service provides youth with the immediate support and resources 
they need to problem solve, build capacity, and learn positive coping strategies through single 
session appointments. Youth who could benef it from additional support services, will be referred 
accordingly. Youth may also be referred within Atlantic Wellness for further counselling or other 
services in our Circle of Care. At the end of the session, the youth will be provided with a 
summary, including any recommendations and/or the contact information for additional resources 
that were suggested. The clinic is an innovative way to deliver cost effective services while 
managing our wait list and helping to address wait times for mental health services.

Phone lines open on Mondays at 8:30AM to make appointments for that evening! Youth can 
access the clinic 3 times in the span of a 3 month period. In it’s f irst calendar year, the clinic served 
68 youth.
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“They listened to me 
and made me feel 
like they cared 
about me”

      - anonymous



Key Service Par tners

Anglophone East School District

Atlantic Wellness is for tunate to work closely with the Anglophone East School District. 
We are able to suppor t some of their programming such as the Mental Health Summit 
and Mental Health Symposium. We frequently provide workshops or presentations to 
students and classes at the various schools in the district as well. We also have a therapist 
onsite at JMA one morning per week to offer suppor t to students there. Anglophone East 
recognizes the importance of community collaboration and we are pleased to par tner with 
them to suppor t our young people however we can.

Youth Quest Central

Atlantic Wellness provides on-site therapy at Youth Quest Central one afternoon per week.
This allows us to provide therapy to homeless or at-risk youth who would otherwise have 
a hard time accessing our services. We also run a group called Taco Talk once a month. 

United Way of Greater Moncton and Southeastern NB/You Turns

Atlantic Wellness works closely with the United Way of Greater Moncton and Southeast New 
Brunswick in a variety of capacities. One key collaboration is through their YOU Turns committee. 
Through a new approach, YOU Turns is unlocking the potential in our youth, not only helping them to 
succeed, but helping them reach the next level. We are only going to make a difference by working 
and behaving differently with one another, and this means committing to Collective Impact. Working 
collaboratively with Government, Community Par tners and YOU Turns Strategic Coordinators, we all 
believe that:
 Success and hope are different for everyone
 Youth need authentic, trusting relationships that are caring and motivating
 Youth need to be empowered to play valuable roles
 Youth are par tners in understanding, building and transforming culture

Atlantic Wellness also par ticipates in the United Way’s Youth First committee as well as projects 
like Songs of the City and Day of Caring. United Way is also a major f inancial contributor to 
Atlantic Wellness. 



Steve Mitton, President
Michelina Mancuso, Vice President
Catherine Blomquist, Secretary
Jodi Reeves, Treasurer
Judge Mike McKee, Past President
Doug Baker
Samantha Burke
Jamie McGloin
Peter Schlichter
Trish Smith
Heather Stordy

Board

Directors
of

“Today, Lola is the healthy 
and happy teenager she is 
meant to be...”
 - Julie, Lola’s mom 



Amanda Calhoun
Maria DeNicola
Emilly Fawkes
Noah Haley
Kenzie Jones

Gabriela Silverio

Interns

“When we felt most helpless
and in our deepest, darkest place, 

Atlantic Wellness was there to 
see us through”

  - Michelle, Katie’s mom

Julie Asiron, Funds Developer
Kelli Etheridge, Counselling Therapist
Taylor Gaunce, Counselling Therapist
Andrew LeBlanc, Executive Director

Meredith Martell, Service Navigator/Family Consultant
Jessica Taplin, Counselling Therapist

Danielle Whalen, Clinical Supervisor/Senior Therapist
Jeremy Quiring, volunteer counselling therapist

Staff



ASSETS     
                                   2018  2017

Current Assets
     
 Cash                                  230,441  147,722
 Accounts Receivable              7,465  10,711
 Prepaid Expenses            5,122  4,605     
     
                                  $243,028           $163,038
     
     
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS     
     
Liabilities     
 Accounts payable and 
                   accrued liabilities            12,829  10,542
 Deferred grant revenue           100,000  30,833
                                   112,829  41,375

Net Assets                             
 Unrestricted net assets  130,199  121,663
                                   $243,028          $163,038

Statement of f inancial position
as at December 31, 2018



     
     
                                    2018  2017

Revenues
     
 Grants/donations             313,576  391,420
 Fundraising                        115,339  23,150
 Other                                   537  4,111
                                    429,452  418,681
     
     
Expenditures 
    
 Payroll Expenses             357,452  292,108
 Professional Fees             4,605  1,740
 General and administration  14,188  7,217
 Fundraising activities             4,246  9,081
 Rent                                  33,540  24,639
 Telephone and Utilities  6,885  $5,265
                                   420,916  340,050
 Excess of revenues over expenses      $8,536  $78,631

Statement of operations
for the year ended December 31, 2018



Bell Canada
Extreme Window and Entrance Systems
Atlantic Lottery Corporation
Lounsbury Group
Off ice Interiors

$10,000+
United Way Centraide of Greater Moncton and Southeastern New Brunswick

Medavie Health Foundation
The City of Moncton

Greater Moncton Realtors' du Grand Moncton
The Town of Riverview

The Province of New Brunswick
The Windsor Foundation

The New Brunswick Children's Foundation
The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited

RBC Foundation
The Lockhar t Foundation

Stewart McKelvey

2018 Corporate Donors

$1,000 - $4,999
Dooly's Fundraising
NBCC Food Trucks
Wawanesa Insurance
Kemnay
The Wesley & Patricia Armour Foundation
Million Dollar Round Table

Economy Glass
Heber t Family Hockey Pool

Benchmark
Wavemakers

Medavie Blue Cross
Sobey’s (Vaughan Harvey)

Greater Moncton Progress Club
Thomson Reuters

McWilliam Financial Inc
Greater Moncton Dragon Boat Festival

Luigi Rocca
Foundation for a Better Future

$500 - $999
Missing Link Techonologies Ltd.
Midland Transpor t Limied
WSP Canada Inc.
Eastern Fence
Farm Credit Canada
Cora's Mapleton Location
Ivan's Camera

Toys for Big Boys
Oulton College

Char tered Professional Accountants of New Brunswick
Cox and Palmer

Avant-Garde Construction and Management Inc.
Olympia Allstar Cheerleading

St. John the Baptist Anglican Church Ladies Parish
Harrison Trimble High School

Jones Insurance Service Ltd.
Clinique Myocare Clinic

Tandem Family Law
G.Y. Enterprise Inc.

Wee College
Armour Transpor t Inc.

Exit Realty - Dennis WIlson

$0 - $499
4 Paws Pet Resor t
Davidson Physiotherapy
Riverview Lions Club
Riverview Middle School
Bessborough School
Workspace Atlantic
Indu Varma

McInnis Cooper
The Immaculate Hear t of Mary

JMA Armstrong High School
Salisbury Middle School

Irving Consumer Products Limited
Elephant in the Room event

Mother's Union St. John the Baptist Anglican Church
Sunny Brae Middle School

Central United Church
Bernice MacNaughton High School

3Plus Economic Development Corporation
NBCC

$5,000 - $9,999
Grant Thornton

The Wesley and Patricia Armour Foundation
100 Women Who Care

Ed and Janice McNally

*individual donors have not be listed due to privacy regulations



Fundraising

Monster Trot

Greater Moncton
Gives Back

Annual Giving
Campaign

Bridge the Gap

$366,482

$46,500

$20,000

$13,000



Thank you


